

No. 46685-6-II

IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

EXPY SANABRIA, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF PIERCE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE GAROLD JOHNSON
THE HONORABLE JUDGE FRANK CUTHBERTSON

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
III. ARGUMENT	
A. The Trial Court Violated Mr. Sanabria’s Constitutional Right To Self-Representation.	15
B. The Trial Court Erred By Denying The Defense Motion to Suppress Evidence Recovered From The Doublewide Home.	20
C. The State Was Obligated To Provide Discovery Of The Police Reports That Served As The Basis For His Arrest.	25
D. The Trial Court Abused Its Discretion By Denying A Continuance So A Subpoenaed Witness Could Be Brought To Testify.....	31
E. The Trial Court Erred When It Imposed Legal Financial Obligations Without Determining Ability to Pay	35
IV. CONCLUSION.....	37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>City of Bellevue v. Acrey</i> , 103 Wn.2d 203, 691 P.2d 957 (1984)...	18
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Rhome</i> , 172 Wn.2d 654, 260 P.3d 874 (2011).....	16
<i>State v. Barker</i> , 75 Wn.App. 236, 881 P.2d 1051 (1994)	17
<i>State v. Blackshear</i> , 44 Wn.App. 587,723 P.2d 15 (1986)	27
<i>State v. Blackwell</i> , 120 Wn.2d 822, 845 P.2d 1017 (1993)	30
<i>State v. Blazina</i> , No. 89028-5	36
<i>State v. Boyd</i> , 160 Wn.2d 424, 158 P.3d 54 (2007)	29
<i>State v. Brett</i> , 126 Wn.2d 136, 892 P.2d 29 (1995), <i>cert. denied</i> , 116 S.Ct. 931, 132 L.Ed.2d 858	31
<i>State v. Carlisle</i> , 73 Wn.App. 678, 871 P.2d 172 (1994)	34
<i>State v. Carnahan</i> , 130 Wn.App. 159, 122 P.3d 187 (2005)	30
<i>State v. Casals</i> , 103 Wn.2d 812, 699 P.2d 1234 (1985)	26
<i>State v. Chamberlin</i> , 161 Wn.2d 30, 162 P.3d 389 (2007)	21
<i>State v. Day</i> , 51 Wn.App. 544, 754 P.2d 1021 (1988), <i>rev. denied</i> 111 Wn.2d 1016 (1988)	34
<i>State v. Dempsey</i> , 88 Wn.App. 918, 947 P.2d 265 (1997).....	20
<i>State v. Dunivin</i> , 65 Wn.App. 728, 829 P.2d 799 (1992)	25
<i>State v. Eisfeldt</i> , 163 Wn.2d 628, 185 P.3d 580 (2008).....	21
<i>State v. Estabrook</i> , 68 Wn.App. 309, 842 P.2d 1001, <i>rev. denied</i> , 121 Wn.2d 1024, 854 P.2d 1084 (1993)	20
<i>State v. Fritz</i> , 21 Wn.App. 354, 585 P.2d 173 (1978)	17
<i>State v. G.M.V.</i> ,135 Wn.App. 366, 144 P.3d 358 (2006).....	23.,
<i>State v. Goble</i> , 88 Wn.App. 503, 945 P.2d 263(1997)	22
<i>State v. Grilley</i> , 67 Wn.App. 795,840 P.2d 903 (1992).....	33
<i>State v. Hahn</i> , 106 Wn.2d 885, 726 P.2d 25 (1986).....	18
<i>State . Kolocotronis</i> , 73 Wn.2d 92, 436 P.2d 774 (1968)	16
<i>State v. Maddox</i> , 152 Wn.2d 499, 98 P.3d 1199 (2004).....	21
<i>State v Madsen</i> , 168 Wn.2d 496, 229 P.3d 714 (2010).....	17
<i>State v. Mak</i> , 105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 407, <i>cert. denied</i> , 479 U.S. 995, 107 S.Ct. 599, 93 L.Ed.2d 599 (1986)	29
<i>State v. Mathiesen</i> , 27 Wn.App. 257, 616 P.2d 1255 (1980)	26
<i>State v. Neth</i> , 165 Wn.2d 177, 196 P.3d 658 (2008).....	21
<i>State v. Paine</i> , 98 Wn.2d 140, 654 P.2d 77 (1982)	35
<i>State v Potter</i> , 129 Wn.App. 494, 119 P.3d 877, <i>affirmed</i> , 156 Wn.2d 835, 132 P.3d 1089 (2005)	30
<i>State v. Rohrich</i> , 149 Wn.2d 647,71 P.3d 638 (2003)	16

<i>State v. Silva</i> , 107 Wn.App. 605, 27 P.3d 663 (2001)	16
<i>State v. Silva</i> , 72 Wn.App. 80, 863 P.2d 597 (1993)	29
<i>State v. Simonson</i> , 82 Wn.App.225, 917 P.2d 599 (1996)	31
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 101 Wn.2d 36, 677 P.2d 100 (1984)	34
<i>State v. Tatum</i> , 74 Wn.App. 81,871 P.2d 1123 (1994), <i>rev. denied</i> , 125 Wn.2d 1002 (1994)	32
<i>State v. Thein</i> , 138 Wn.2d 133, 977 P.2d 582 (1999)	22
<i>State v. Yates</i> , 111 Wn.2d 793, 765 P.2d 291 (1988)	28

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

<i>Faretta v. California</i> , 422 U.S. 806, 95 S.Ct. 2525, 45 L.Ed.2d 562 (1975).....	16
<i>Godinez v. Moran</i> , 509 U.S. 389, 113 S.Ct. 2680, 125 L.Ed.2d 321 (1993).....	17

Statutes

RCW 10.01.160(3).....	35
-----------------------	----

Constitutional Provisions

Wash. Const. Art. I, §7.....	21
Wash. Const. Art. 1, §22.....	16

Rules

CrR 4.7(c)(1).....	25
CrR 4.7(e)(1).....	29
CrR 4.7(f)(2).....	26
CrR 6.12(b).....	32
